



CITY OF LEAVENWORTH
Project No. 2019-899 - Bid Results
Stormwater Project No. 1 - North
Bid Opening Date: May 8, 2019
Bid Opening Time: 3:00p.m.

All Bids are subject to review and approval by City Staff and/or the City Commission

BASE BID				Engineer's Estimate		Blue Nile Contractors		Linaweaver Construction		Westland Construction		Kansas Heavy Contractors	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1013 17th Street Terrace													
1	Mobilization	LS	1			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00		\$0.00
2	Erosion Control	LS	1			\$75.00	\$75.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00		\$0.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1			\$100.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00		\$0.00
4	Remove 18" CMP & Replace 18" HDPE	LF	135			\$69.00	\$9,315.00	\$70.00	\$9,450.00	\$74.00	\$9,990.00		\$0.00
5	Remove & Reset Existing Wood Fence (50 LF)	LS	1			\$1,406.00	\$1,406.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		\$0.00
6	Remove & Replace 4" Sidewalk	SF	125			\$12.25	\$1,531.25	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$17.50	\$2,187.50		\$0.00
7	Grading & Restoration	LS	1			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00		\$0.00
1013 17th Street Terrace Site Total:							\$14,027.25		\$16,500.00		\$26,302.50		\$0.00
509 South 17th Street													
1	Mobilization	LS	1			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00		\$0.00
2	Erosion Control	LS	1			\$375.00	\$375.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1			\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00		\$0.00
4	Remove & Replace 10" Concrete Street Pavement	SY	60			\$98.00	\$5,880.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$101.50	\$6,090.00		\$0.00
5	Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Drive Pavement	SY	40			\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00		\$0.00
6	Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter (Dry)	LF	85			\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$31.00	\$2,635.00		\$0.00
7	Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter (Wet)	LF	40			\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$31.00	\$1,240.00		\$0.00
8	Flowable Fill	CY	40			\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00		\$0.00
9	Rip Rap (250 lb.)	CY	50			\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
10	Grading & Restoration	LS	1			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00		\$0.00
509 South 17th Street Site Total:							\$29,405.00		\$29,350.00		\$30,550.00		\$0.00
900 Klemp Street													
1	Mobilization	LS	1			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
2	Erosion Control	LS	1			\$200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1			\$2,644.00	\$2,644.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00		\$0.00
4	Remove Existing CMP & Replace 48" RCP w/End Section	LF	75			\$285.00	\$21,375.00	\$260.00	\$19,500.00	\$295.00	\$22,125.00		\$0.00
5	RipRap (250 lb.)	CY	100			\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00
6	Full Depth Alley Repair	SY	30			\$138.00	\$4,140.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$155.00	\$4,650.00		\$0.00
7	Remove Existing CMP & Replace 15" HDPE w/End Sections	LF	30			\$56.00	\$1,680.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00		\$0.00
8	Remove Existing & Install 4'x6' Area Drain w/Apron	EA	1			\$5,172.00	\$5,172.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,420.00	\$5,420.00		\$0.00
9	Traffic Control	LS	1			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,270.00	\$4,270.00		\$0.00
10	Grading & Restoration	LS	1			\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,825.00	\$3,825.00		\$0.00
900 Klemp Street Site Total:							\$43,811.00		\$50,350.00		\$60,840.00		\$0.00
5th & Elm Street													
1	Mobilization	LS	1			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
2	Erosion Control	LS	1			\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00		\$0.00
3	Remove Existing Inlets & Replace with City Supplied Inlets	EA	2			\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00		\$0.00
4	Remove Existing Flume & Replace with 18" HDPE	LF	28			\$73.00	\$2,044.00	\$85.00	\$2,380.00	\$95.00	\$2,660.00		\$0.00
5	Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter	LF	50			\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00		\$0.00
6	Traffic Control	LS	1			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,270.00	\$4,270.00		\$0.00
7	Grading & Restoration	LS	1			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,425.00	\$4,425.00		\$0.00
5th & Elm Street Site Total:							\$13,844.00		\$15,630.00		\$21,705.00		\$0.00
1200 Cherokee Street													
1	Mobilization	LS	1			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00
2	Erosion Control	LS	1			\$380.00	\$380.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1			\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00
4	Remove Existing VCP & Replace with 18" RCP	LF	34			\$164.00	\$5,576.00	\$125.00	\$4,250.00	\$71.50	\$2,431.00		\$0.00
5	Remove Existing VCP & Replace with 24" RCP with End Section	LF	15			\$167.00	\$2,505.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00		\$0.00
6	Remove & Replace 4'x5' Area Drain w/Apron	EA	2			\$4,587.00	\$9,174.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$12,900.00		\$0.00
7	Full Depth Street Repair	SY	75			\$175.00	\$13,125.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00		\$0.00
8	Traffic Control	LS	1			\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,270.00	\$4,270.00		\$0.00
9	Contractor Furnished Fill	CY	150			\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00		\$0.00
10	Rip Rap (250 lb.)	CY	150			\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$120.00	\$18,000.00		\$0.00
11	Grading & Restoration	LS	1			\$1,702.00	\$1,702.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,870.00	\$4,870.00		\$0.00
1200 Cherokee Street Site Total:							\$47,212.00		\$45,875.00		\$58,746.00		\$0.00
330 20th Street Terrace													
1	Mobilization	LS	1			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		\$0.00
2	Erosion Control	LS	1			\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1			\$100.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
4	Remove & Replace 18" HDPE w/End Section	LF	24			\$74.00	\$1,776.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$70.00	\$1,680.00		\$0.00
5	Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Swale	SF	30			\$12.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$600.00		\$0.00
6	Grading & Restoration	LS	1			\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
330 20th Street Terrace Site Total:							\$5,036.00		\$8,200.00		\$7,380.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID (All Six Sites) =					\$125,000.00		\$153,335.25		\$165,905.00		\$205,523.50		\$0.00

Corrected \$6,580.00 NO BID SUBMITTED!
 Numbers: \$204,723.50
 Error in math on bid proposal sheet highlighted in yellow
 This didn't alter the outcome of the awarded bidder.